



Contacts **Investor Relations**: Patrick Gouffran +33 (0)1 40 67 29 26 – pgouffran@axway.com **Press Relations**: Sylvie Podetti +33 (0)1 47 17 22 40 – spodetti@axway.com

Press Release

Axway Announces Details for Fiscal First Semester 2014 Earnings Release, Financial Analysts' Conference and Web Conference

Paris, July 9, 2014, Axway (NYSE Euronext: AXW.PA), market leader in governing the flow of data, today announced that it will release financial results for its fiscal First Semester 2014:

. Press Release: issued on Thursday July 24, 2014 after market closing, Press Releases.

. Financial Analysts' Conference in French: held on Friday July 25, 2014 at 2:30PM CET at the Shangri-La Hotel (10, Avenue d'Iéna 75116 Paris). You can <u>register for this event.</u>

. Web Conference in English: held on Friday July 25, 2014 at 6:00PM CET (50 minutes). You can <u>register for this event</u>. You can choose between Audio Webcast or Conference Call streaming to attend the event.

Speakers for the both conferences

Christophe Fabre, Chief Executive Officer. Patrick Donovan, Chief Financial Officer.





Disclaimer

This document is a free translation into English of the original French press release. It is not a binding document. In the event of a conflict in interpretation, reference should be made to the French version, which is the authentic text.

About Axway

Axway (NYSE Euronext: AXW.PA), market leader in governing the flow of data, is a global software company with more than 11,000 public- and private-sector customers in 100 countries. For more than a decade, Axway has empowered leading organizations around the world with proven solutions that help manage business-critical interactions through the exchange of data flowing across the enterprise, with external partners, among B2B communities, cloud and mobile devices. Our full range of solutions spans business-to-business integration, managed file transfer, API and identity management, and email security – managed on premise and in the Cloud. Axway is registered in France with headquarters in the United States and offices in 19 countries.

More information is available at www.axway.com